



VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2023/120

Date: 01st November, 2023

**National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE)**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532156

Subject: Newspaper Publication – Financial Results

Dear Sir / Madam,

With respect to captioned subject, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication, published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business Remedies (Hindi edition) on 01st November, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

For Vaibhav Global Limited

Sushil Sharma

Company Secretary

(INDIA) LIMITED
PLC036321
Manya Arcade, No.12/1,
Bengaluru - 560 029.

g of the Board of Directors of
Company"] will be held on
a,
Financial Results of the Company for
November 30, 2023; and
Dividend for the financial year

ERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED
Mr. P. R. Shubhakar,
Officer and Company Secretary

ACCEPTANCE OF ADVERTISING
its contents. The Indian
held responsible for such
damage incurred as a
companies, associations or
spapers or Publications.
I that readers make
sending any monies or
with advertisers or
in any manner

ncement

LIMITED

Solutions Private Limited under the
resolution passed at Extra Ordinary
was changed to 'Micropro Software
Private Limited' at Mumbai. The new CIN is
and titled 'General Information' and

ashtra, India.
ia.com;

RENUKADAS RAJURKAR,
RAJURKAR

WARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED (THE
EQUITY SHARE (THE 'ISSUE PRICE')
PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A
MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE
1000 EQUITY SHARES AT A PRICE OF
THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE

ND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS)
IS AN ISSUE FOR AT LEAST 25.00%
THE NET ISSUE TO THE PUBLIC WILL
BE 266 OF THIS PROSPECTUS.

3, 2023

R 7, 2023

1 TIMES OF
OF ₹10.00/- EACH

PLES OF 1600 EQUITY
-RETAIL INVESTORS

es
Mandatory in Public Issues
from January 01, 2016
No cheque will be accepted.

Registered Brokers, DPs, & RTAs.
UPI is also available on SEBI at

section "Issue Procedure" beginning
ent. ASBA forms can be downloaded

the UPI mechanism) and Beneficiary
into the electronic system of the stock
agents will not have the option of getting
Exchange.

ge of India Limited (NSE) in terms of
umber "NSE/LIST/2641" dated Friday,
pose of this Issue, NSE shall be the

ished to SEBI in soft copy. In terms of
SEBI. However, investors may refer to

ny way be deemed or construed that
e Offer Document. The investors are

Y AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Micropro

SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Compliance Officer
2, Wing A, 7th Floor, IT Park,
440022,

3405
croproindia.com;
ndia.com;
C102385

ed problems, such as non-receipt of

g an IPO Grading agency.

in the section "Basis for Issue Price"
ed "Risk Factors" and "Summary of

ice of our Company, Lead Manager:
Depository Participants. Application
ov.in. Application Forms can also be

sed to refer to the Prospectus and the
ov.in; the website of Stock Exchange
a.com.

y funds in this issue unless they can
decision in the Issue. For taking an
res issued in the Issue have not been
Prospectus. Specific attention of the

y Corporate Matters" on page 159 of
for inspection in relation to the Issue.

/- each.

: Given below are the names of the
g of the Memorandum of Association
: Prashant Renukadas Rajurkar.

Monday, October 30, 2023.

nt decision.

icropro Software Solutions Limited
On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sanjay Yadavrao Mokashi
Managing Director

Shares and has filed the Prospectus
Manager at www.swarajshares.com.
vestment in Equity Shares involves a

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED						
CIN : L45200GJ2015PLC083577						
REGD. OFF.: Office No. 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT)						
Ph.: +91-261-2463262 / 63 Email : bigblockconstruction@gmail.com, website : www.nxtbloc.in						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Six Months Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Six Months Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	2,960.07	5,936.71	2,618.38	5,912.45	11,406.30	4,854.92
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	476.96	889.65	604.67	1,024.69	1,842.13	1,137.67
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	476.96	889.65	604.67	1,024.69	1,842.13	1,137.67
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	379.63	688.41	485.89	752.10	1,342.17	847.06
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-----	-----	-----	5.07	10.16	4.13
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1415.76					
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
(a) Basic (in Rs.) :	0.54	0.97	0.69	1.07	1.92	1.21
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) :	0.54	0.97	0.69	1.07	1.92	1.21
Note :						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 31, 2023.						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.nxtbloc.in.						
For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LTD.						
Sd/-						
NARESH SABOO						
MANAGING DIRECTOR						
Place : Surat						
Date : 31/10/2023						

Vaibhav Global Limited				
Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;				
Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;				
E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com				
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year to Date Ended 30 September 2023				
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	70,499.93	64,625.72	136,325.41
2	Other Income	342.10	220.43	1,084.61
3	Total Income	70,842.03	64,846.15	137,410.02
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	4,137.73	3,116.59	8,187.02
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	4,137.73	3,116.59	8,187.02
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,902.64	2,303.75	5,859.43
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,992.16	2,171.91	5,853.21
8	Equity Share Capital	3,306.35	3,290.81	3,306.35
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)			
	i) Basic EPS	1.78	1.40	3.58
	ii) Diluted EPS	1.75	1.37	3.51
Notes :				
1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 October 2023. These financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.				
2 These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.				
3 Current tax includes Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.				
4 Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:				
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total Income	13,840.40	12,926.10	26,962.50	
Profit before tax	2,150.08	3,772.27	3,055.50	
Total Comprehensive Income	2,086.79	3,723.00	2,766.10	
5 The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):				
A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius				
a. Shop TJC Limited, UK				
i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA				
ii. Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)				
B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong				
a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia				
b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China				
C. STS Jewels Inc., USA				
D. STS Global Limited, Thailand				
E. STS Global Limited, Japan				
F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India				
G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India				
H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany				
I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India				
J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust				
All Subsidiaries are wholly owned except Encase Packaging Private Limited.				
6 The Parent Company has allotted 248,717 and 436,319 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 263.56.				
7 Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):				
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Content and Broadcasting expenses	11,064.23	10,490.85	21,678.26	
8 In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. The Honorable High Court of Rajasthan had granted stay order on the Parent Company's petition for these Assessment Years mentioned above. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.				
9 The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Company has fixed 07 November 2023 as the record date for payment of interim dividends on equity shares. The said interim dividend will be credited/dispensed to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend. In addition to the above interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/-, an interim dividend of ₹ 1.50 per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital was declared and paid during the current period. Hence total dividend of ₹ 3.00 has been declared during the current period.				
10 The Income Tax Department ("the ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/documents/information. During the current quarter, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142(1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.				
11 During current quarter, Shop TJC Limited, UK (Wholly owned step-down subsidiary) has acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,951.60 lacs (equivalent EURO 124.33 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,016.52 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs)) w.e.f. 26 September 2023. The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103 - "Business Combinations". This acquisition will help the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and will also strengthen the digital businesses.				
12 During previous year, there was a cyber-attack on some Information Technology (IT) infrastructure of the Group. Management took steps to retrieve and restore the systems. All critical operational systems are functioning, however, as a measure of abundant precaution, restricted access and preventive checks were put in place. The Group through an IT service provider also completed the process of investigation to ascertain the nature, extent, and cause of possible data breach, if any. Basis the procedures performed, the Group did not identify any instance of data breach. Basis the legal opinion obtained from the independent solicitor of the respective impacted countries, the Group is in compliance with applicable legal and regulatory requirements. Group management believes that there is no impact on these financial results on account of this incident. The business operations of the Group are continuing in the normal manner post the cyber incident.				
13 The existing rating of Parent Company is CARE A for long term bank facilities have been reaffirmed to CARE A by CARE Ratings Limited which denotes adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations.				
14 As per Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.				
15 Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Sd/-				
Sunil Agrawal				
Managing Director				
DIN : 00061142				
Place : London				
Date : 30 October, 2023				

वित्तीय परिणाम

रहा 247 करोड़ रुपए
ल स्टोर संख्या: 482 स्टोर/
35 नये स्टोर शामिल

अपने ब्रांड के पीछे निवेश करना है। बाहरी मंदा की बावजूद, हमें विश्वास है कि हम विकास की रणनीति को क्रियान्वित करने के लिए सही रास्ते पर चल रहे हैं। हम उम्मीद करते हैं कि त्योहारी सीजन की शुरुआत के साथ हम विवेकहीन खर्च करने के लिए बाध्य होंगे, जिससे कंपनी के विकास पथ को दूसरी छमाही में और आगे बढ़ाया जा सकेगा।

कंपनी ने वर्ष की पहली छमाही के दौरान 35 स्टोर खोलकर विस्तार रणनीति के तहत अपने खुदरा पदचिह्न का विस्तार जारी रखा और अपने स्टोर को गति दी। हमने अपनी पहुंच को और अधिक विस्तारित करके अपने दीर्घकालिक रणनीतिक एजेंडे को आगे बढ़ाने पर ध्यान केंद्रित किया है। ग्राहकों के लिए और अधिक निकट और सुविधाजनक होने, सुदृढ़ करने के उद्देश्य से

हमारा ब्रांड वादा, नए बाजारों में विस्तार, विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में विविधीकरण, खंड और श्रेणियां और ग्राहकों के लिए एक उन्नत खरीदारी अनुभव सुनिश्चित करना रहा है। भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था और दोनों की विकास संभावनाओं पर सकारात्मक दृष्टिकोण के साथ फैशन परिधान क्षेत्र में, हम सतत विकास को बढ़ावा देने के लिए अपने मजबूत ब्रांड रिटॉल वैल्यू का लाभ उठाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध हैं। हमें विश्वास है कि कारोबार अच्छा चल रहा है और एक कंपनी के तौर पर हम गिरर बदलने और ग्राहकों और शेयरधारकों को पर्याप्त मूल्य प्रदान करने के लिए तैयार हैं।

ng
A Better Tomorrow

understand that not only creates the green economy stakeholders. We have trajectory and are progressing on

most valuable recycling space

(Rs. in Crores)

Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1,319.62	2,893.68
100.15	227.59
100.15	227.59
89.63	204.09
82.87	203.75
13.81	13.81
	575.12
12.87	29.72
12.87	29.72

(Rs. in Crores)

Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1,121.27	2,524.39
41.00	116.25
32.76	101.15

ulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing on the websites of the Stock t. www.gravitaindia.com

meetings held on 31st October,

For Gravita India Limited
Sd/-
Yogesh Malhotra
Whole-time Director & CEO
DIN : 05332393

सर्वोटेक पावर सिस्टम्स ने फाइनेंशियल ईयर 2024 की पहली छमाही में शानदार वित्तीय परिणाम घोषित किए, सालाना दर पर शुद्ध लाभ 536% बढ़ा

बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। सर्वोटेक पावर सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड (एनएसई: सर्वोटेक), अत्याधुनिक सोलर प्रोडक्ट्स और इलेक्ट्रिक व्हीकल (ईवी) चार्जर के साथ-साथ पावर बैकअप और स्मार्ट पावर सॉल्यूशंस के एक प्रमुख



मैनुफैक्चरर ने 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए 30 अक्टूबर 2023 को बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स की मीटिंग के दौरान अपनी प्रभावशाली फाइनेंशियल परफॉर्मेंस का खुलासा किया। कंपनी ने रेवेन्यू में 115.2% की शानदार ग्रोथ देखी, जो फाइनेंशियल ईयर 24 की दूसरी तिमाही में 8,659.09 लाख रुपये रही, जबकि फाइनेंशियल ईयर 23 की दूसरी तिमाही में यह 4,023.96 लाख रुपये ही थी। ईवी (इलेक्ट्रिकल व्हीकल) डिवीजन में, कंपनी ने इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनों की तेज़ और बढ़ती मांग के साथ बेहतर ईवी इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर की बढ़ती आवश्यकता के कारण अपने

ईवी चार्जर्स की मजबूत डिमांड देखी। सोलर डिवीजन में, कंपनी ने बढ़ते फोकस की

वजह से ऊर्जा की जरूरतों के लिए सस्टेनेबल एनर्जी को अपनाया और अपने प्रोडक्ट्स के लिए लोकप्रियता हासिल करना जारी रखा। इसके अलावा, एबिटा ने फाइनेंशियल ईयर 23 की दूसरी तिमाही में 240.50 लाख रुपये से बढ़कर फाइनेंशियल ईयर 24 की दूसरी तिमाही में 148.2% की जबरदस्त ग्रोथ प्रदर्शित की, जिसमें 91 बेसिस पॉइंट्स के मार्जिन एक्सपेंशन के साथ, बेहतर मार्जिन वाले प्रोडक्ट्स की अधिक हिस्सेदारी थी। इसके अतिरिक्त, फाइनेंशियल ईयर 24 की दूसरी तिमाही के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (PAT) 312.41 लाख रुपये रहा, जो फाइनेंशियल ईयर 23

की दूसरी तिमाही में 78.04 लाख रुपये से अधिक है, इसी अवधि में मार्जिन 1.94% से बढ़कर 3.60% हो गया। यदि पहली छमाही के प्रदर्शन के संदर्भ में बात करें तो, रेवेन्यू में 130.1% की वृद्धि हुई और फाइनेंशियल ईयर 24 की पहली छमाही में यह 16,640.44 लाख रुपये हो गया, जबकि फाइनेंशियल ईयर 23 की पहली छमाही में यह 7,230.48 लाख रुपये था। फाइनेंशियल ईयर 23 की पहली छमाही में एबिटा 378.86 लाख रुपये से 245.8% बढ़कर फाइनेंशियल ईयर 24 की पहली छमाही में 1,309.92 लाख रुपये हो गया, और स्केल ऑपरेशन में ग्रोथ के कारण सेम पीरियड के दौरान मार्जिन 5.24% से 7.87% हो गया। शुद्ध लाभ अर्थात प्रॉफिट आफ्टर टैक्स (PAT) में 536.8% की वृद्धि हुई, जो फाइनेंशियल ईयर 24 की पहली छमाही में 723.37 लाख रुपये हो गया।

Vaibhav Global Limited
Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;
E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year to Date Ended 30 September 2023
(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year to date ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	70,499.93	64,625.72	136,325.41
2	Other Income	342.10	220.43	1,084.61
3	Total Income	70,842.03	64,846.15	137,410.02
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	4,137.73	3,116.59	8,187.02
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	4,137.73	3,116.59	8,187.02
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,902.64	2,303.75	5,859.43
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,992.16	2,171.91	5,853.21
8	Equity Share Capital	3,306.35	3,290.81	3,306.35
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)			
	i) Basic EPS	1.78	1.40	3.58
	ii) Diluted EPS	1.75	1.37	3.51

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 October 2023. These financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 and year to date ended for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
 - These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
 - Current tax includes Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
 - Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2023		30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	13,840.40	12,926.10	26,962.50
Profit before tax	2,150.08	3,772.27	3,055.50
Total Comprehensive Income	2,086.79	3,723.00	2,766.10

- The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
- A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius
 - a. Shop TJC Limited, UK
 - i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA
 - ii. Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)
 - B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong
 - a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
 - b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
 - C. STS Jewels Inc., USA
 - D. STS Global Limited, Thailand
 - E. STS Global Limited, Japan
 - F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India
 - G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India
 - H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany
 - I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India
 - J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust
- All Subsidiaries are wholly owned except Encase Packaging Private Limited.
- The Parent Company has allotted 248,717 and 436,319 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 and year to date for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30 September 2023 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 263.56.
 - Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2023		30.09.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Content and Broadcasting expenses	11,064.23	10,490.85	21,678.26

- In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. The Honorable High Court of Rajasthan had granted stay order on the Parent Company's petition for these Assessment Years mentioned above. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Company has fixed 07 November 2023 as the record date for payment of interim dividends on equity shares. The said interim dividend will be credited/dispensed to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend. In addition to the above interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/-, an interim dividend of ₹ 1.50 per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital was declared and paid during the current period. Hence total dividend of ₹ 3.00 has been declared during the current period.
- The Income Tax Department ("the ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/documents/information. During the current quarter, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142(1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- During current quarter, Shop TJC Limited, UK (Wholly owned step-down subsidiary) has acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,951.60 lacs (equivalent EURO 124.33 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,016.52 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs)) w.e.f. 26 September 2023. The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103 - "Business Combinations". This acquisition will help the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and will also strengthen the digital businesses.
- During previous year, there was a cyber-attack on some Information Technology (IT) infrastructure of the Group. Management took steps to retrieve and restore the systems. All critical operational systems are functioning, however, as a measure of abundant precaution, restricted access and preventive checks were put in place. The Group through an IT service provider also completed the process of investigation to ascertain the nature, extent, and cause of possible data breach, if any. Basis the procedures performed, the Group did not identify any instance of data breach. Basis the legal opinion obtained from the independent solicitor of the respective impacted countries, the Group is in compliance with applicable legal and regulatory requirements. Group management believes that there is no impact on these financial results on account of this incident. The business operations of the Group are continuing in the normal manner post the cyber incident.
- The existing rating of Parent Company is CARE A for long term bank facilities have been reaffirmed to CARE A by CARE Ratings Limited which denotes adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations.
- As per Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sunil Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN : 00061142

Place : London
Date : 30 October, 2023